

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.135 of 2023

Fundrei Olli

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER

20.02.2023

[1] It is reported that counter affidavit has not been filed till date.

[2] Therefore, Mrs. RK Emily, learned GA appearing for the State respondents seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 31.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John kom