

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 135 of 2023

Fundrei Olli & anr.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.05.2026

When the matter is taken up, none appeared on behalf of the parties.

With a view to give an opportunity to the parties and their counsel, let this case be listed again on 12-08-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori